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4
13:30

1100 m
150.000 

IN FULL FLIGHT HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 150.000  (93.750 30.000 15.000 7.500 3.750)

QPL

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 15,0

56.50

Pray For Rain
6j. b W (Soft Falling Rain - Kitco)

Trainer: S H Ferrie
Besitzer: Messrs Agasthamuni Gujadh

T Godden

25.01 Scottsville Turf 5 1200 11,0 T Godden Captain Fontane, African Skyline, Sikhulu
08.01 Grp 4 1000 3,2 T Godden Aunty Lizzy, Irfaans Boy, Franz Lehar
04.12 Scottsville Turf 2 1100 13,5 T Godden Ishnana, Pray For Rain, Spydas Corner
13.11 Greyville 6 1200 9,5 M Yeni Winter Flight, Tread Swiftly, Party Time
25.10 Grp 2 1000 4,3 M Yeni Ishnana, Pray For Rain, Formagear

2
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

52.00

Rulership
4j. b W (William Longsword - Clear Sailing)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: C Baitz

Philasande Mxoli

01.04 Turffontein 6 1100 15,0 J P V'd Merwe Mercantour, Gobsmacked, Trompie
15.02 Grp 3 1000 3,0 S Moodley Hooves Of Troy, Goliath Heron, Rulership
28.12 Greyville 1 1000 3,8 S Moodley Rulership, Stanley Park, Hooves Of Troy
05.12 Grp 1 1000 8,0 S Moodley Rulership, Hooves Of Troy, Valiente
27.08 Scottsville Turf 4 1000 5,5 S Moodley Philispiel, Happy Wanderer, Trafalgar Squar

3
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

52.00

Amarandi
5j. b S (What A Winter - Leylani)

Trainer: W/B Badenhorst/Kennedy
Besitzer: Itssa It & Business Solutions  

Muzi Yeni

16.04 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 7,0 M Yeni Amarandi, Lady Heist, Reefway
02.04 Greyville 3 1000 5,5 M Yeni Ancient Epic, Sabatini, Amarandi
12.03 Greyville 1 1000 3,0 K Matsunyane Amarandi, Sting Ray, Sabatini
25.01 Scottsville Turf 2 1000 5,5 C Habib Calulo, Amarandi, Maquette
19.08 Greyville 3 1200 4,3 D B Geerthsen Caralluma, Sashay Away, Amarandi

4
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

56.50

Coin Spinner
5j. b W (William Longsword - Strawberry Line)

Trainer: A J Rivalland
Besitzer: Messrs Sadha Naidoo,R Main

S'manga Khumalo

09.04 Scottsville Turf 8 1000 11,0 S Khumalo Renaissance Man, Isivunguvungu, Get In T
27.08 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 3,0 K De Melo Coin Spinner, Gallic Chief -
02.07 Greyville 6 1200 6,0 K De Melo Val D'Orcia, Good Traveller, Sheela
18.06 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 5,5 K De Melo Socrates, Chantyman, Coin Spinner
14.05 Greyville 1 1200 3,2 K De Melo Coin Spinner, Tempting Fate, Ambiorix

5
Box: 5
ML: 34,0

52.00

Ocean Time
4j. ch W (Time Thief - Ocean's Swell)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: Adam Kethro Property Trust

S Hlengwa

12.04 Grp 10 1200 9,5 R A Venniker Proud Master, Voldemort, Justaguything
30.07 Greyville 8 1200 17,0 M Yeni Swing Upon A Star, Sun Blushed, Mercanto
02.07 Greyville 14 1400 26,0 C Murray Cousin Casey, Royal Victory, Prophet
04.06 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 51,0 D Dillon Thunderstruck, Now I Got You, Ocean Time
22.04 Greyville 1 1100 1,8 D Dillon Ocean Time, Question Master, Mr Henley

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

62.00

Mercantour
4j. ch W (Var - Winter Wood)

Trainer: S T Pettigrew
Besitzer: V C Veeramootoo

Richard Fourie

01.04 Turffontein 1 1100 7,0 R Fourie Mercantour, Gobsmacked, Trompie
11.03 Turffontein 1 1100 6,0 R Fourie Mercantour, Wind Water, Trompie
22.01 Turffontein 6 1000 9,0 S Sosibo Anfields Rocket, Constable, Sheldon
10.01 Turffontein 4 1160 9,5 S Sosibo Chyavana, I Am Giant, Goliath Heron
24.12 Turffontein 3 1000 17,0 S Sosibo Flowerbomb, Sheldon, Mercantour

7
Box: 7
ML: 41,0

57.00

Aunty Lizzy
5j. ch S (Crusade - Roses For Lizzy)

Trainer: L Karriem
Besitzer: Kenny Govender & Miss Trini

R A Venniker

02.04 Greyville 10 1000 8,0 R Fourie Ancient Epic, Sabatini, Amarandi
08.01 Grp 1 1000 8,0 K Matsunyane Aunty Lizzy, Irfaans Boy, Franz Lehar
26.11 Turffontein 7 1160 41,0 R Simons Alula's Star, Gobsmacked, Lucy In The Sky
13.11 Greyville 3 1000 17,0 S Hlengwa Sikhulu, Faustino, Aunty Lizzy
24.08 Grp 5 1000 8,0 K Matsunyane Danilo Danilovitch, Giacomo Puccini, Winter

8
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

56.50

Gladatorian
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Harvard Crimson)

Trainer: S H Ferrie
Besitzer: Messrs Agasthamuni Gujadh

S Veale

25.02 Kenilworth 11 1200 34,0 S Veale Bereave, Gimme A Prince, Trip Of Fortune
14.01 Kenilworth 1 1000 5,5 R Fourie Gladatorian, Trivial Matter, Hammies Hero
14.09 Grp 2 1400 1,8 S Veale Imposing, Gladatorian, Sun Blushed
04.06 Scottsville Turf 5 1200 17,0 S Veale Thunderstruck, Now I Got You, Ocean Time
01.05 Scottsville Turf 2 1100 5,0 S Veale Prophet, Gladatorian, Aztec Warrior

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

55.50

Sheldon
5j. b W (Querari - Scintilla)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Craig Zackey

30.03 Vaal 2 1000 2,2 G Lerena Godswood, Sheldon, Lucy English
04.03 Turffontein 1 1000 2,8 G Lerena Sheldon, Mini Coop, Vegas Hi Rise
02.02 Vac 3 1000 3,2 G Lerena Lucy English, Umthombo Wolwazi, Sheldon
22.01 Turffontein 3 1000 3,2 G Lerena Anfields Rocket, Constable, Sheldon
24.12 Turffontein 2 1000 5,5 G Lerena Flowerbomb, Sheldon, Mercantour

10
Box: 10
ML: 8,0

52.00

Love In Winter
4j. b H (What A Winter - Lost In Love)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: R M Sewgoolam

M K Katjedi

09.04 Scottsville Turf 4 1000 5,5 C Zackey Renaissance Man, Isivunguvungu, Get In T
07.03 Durbanville 5 1000 3,0 C Orffer Mufasa, Trivial Matter, Georgie George
17.12 Kenilworth 1 1000 3,2 C Orffer Love In Winter, Sun Dazed, Trivial Matter
05.11 Kenilworth 1 1100 3,2 C Orffer Love In Winter, Tchaikovsky, Transact
01.10 Durbanville 1 1000 4,3 S Veale Love In Winter, Rod The Mod, Giacomo Puc

11
Box: 11
ML: 17,0

53.00

Sikhulu
5j. gr W (Capetown Noir - Emerald Crown)

Trainer: L W Goosen
Besitzer: Preggie Somasundram

Jason Gates

26.02 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 11,0 S Veale African Skyline, Sikhulu, After The Rain
25.01 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 21,0 C Habib Captain Fontane, African Skyline, Sikhulu
28.12 Greyville 9 1200 8,0 J Gates Back To Black, African Skyline, Pearl Of Asi
04.12 Scottsville Turf 7 1100 7,0 J Gates Ishnana, Pray For Rain, Spydas Corner
21.11 Grp 2 1200 5,5 T Godden Justaguything, Sikhulu, Hope Is Power

12
Box: 12
ML: 11,0

59.50

Tempting Fate
6j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Miss October)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Messrs B D Airey, D G Abery,

Keagan De Melo

11.12 Kenilworth 13 1200 15,0 S Veale Gimme A Prince, We're Jamming, Bereave
12.11 Kenilworth 5 1200 15,0 S Veale Surjay, Kommetdieding, Trip Of Fortune
25.09 Greyville 1 1200 4,7 S Veale Tempting Fate, Captain Fontane, Tread Swi
18.06 Scottsville Turf 8 1000 6,0 S Veale Socrates, Chantyman, Coin Spinner
14.05 Greyville 2 1200 7,0 S Veale Coin Spinner, Tempting Fate, Ambiorix
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4
13:30

1100 m
150.000 

IN FULL FLIGHT HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 150.000  (93.750 30.000 15.000 7.500 3.750)

QPL

13
Box: 13
ML: 13,0

52.00

Formagear
4j. b W (Querari - Peep Show)

Trainer: P B Muscutt
Besitzer: EVN Legal Practitioners Inc

Chase Maujean

12.04 Grp 4 1200 15,0 T Godden Proud Master, Voldemort, Justaguything
21.01 Kenilworth 9 1200 26,0 S Veale Countdown, Bereave, Safe Return
11.12 Kenilworth 18 1200 34,0 M Yeni Gimme A Prince, We're Jamming, Bereave
19.11 Kenilworth 11 1600 41,0 R Munger Cousin Casey, At My Command, Le Morne
25.10 Grp 3 1000 4,0 T Godden Ishnana, Pray For Rain, Formagear

14
Box: 14
ML: 13,0

53.00

African Skyline
5j. b W (Mogok - Sunrise In Africa)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: C A E Steele, Messrs G C Kal

A Mgudlwa

26.02 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 3,0 A Mgudlwa African Skyline, Sikhulu, After The Rain
25.01 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 4,3 A Mgudlwa Captain Fontane, African Skyline, Sikhulu
28.12 Greyville 2 1200 6,0 A Mgudlwa Back To Black, African Skyline, Pearl Of Asi
14.09 Grp 1 1400 3,8 A Mgudlwa African Skyline, Bowie, Proud Master
04.09 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 11,0 A Mgudlwa Passage Of Power, Putins Promise, African 

15
Box: 15
ML: 34,0

56.00

Winter Flight
6j. ch W (What A Winter - Fly Phillippa)

Trainer: P B Muscutt
Besitzer: P M Murugasa

Kabelo Matsunyane

09.04 Scottsville Turf 7 1000 41,0 K Matsunyane Renaissance Man, Isivunguvungu, Get In T
28.12 Greyville 8 1200 5,0 K Matsunyane Back To Black, African Skyline, Pearl Of Asi
26.11 Turffontein 5 1160 51,0 K Matsunyane Vars Vicky, Tread Swiftly, Desert Miracle
13.11 Greyville 1 1200 13,5 R Fourie Winter Flight, Tread Swiftly, Party Time
25.10 Grp 4 1000 4,0 K Matsunyane Ishnana, Pray For Rain, Formagear

16
Box: 16
ML: 9,0

52.00

Beechamwood Boy
5j. b W (Eightfold Path - Time To Laugh)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: Messrs I B Gibson, P B Gibso

S Moodley

22.03 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 2,7 K De Melo Beechamwood Boy, Dandolo, Go Man Go
05.03 Greyville 1 1200 2,7 K De Melo Beechamwood Boy, Hope Is Power, Cupid's
22.02 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 2,5 K De Melo Beechamwood Boy, Donquerari, Slim Janni
04.01 Grp 3 1200 2,8 A Mgudlwa Justaguything, Blackwhitedynamite, Beecha
04.12 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 4,5 R Fourie Queen's Wood, Beechamwood Boy, Norther

17
52.00

Hooves Of Troy
7j. b W (Vercingetorix - Secret Magok)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: Messrs J A Scholtz, A N Dicki

Reserve 1

15.02 Grp 1 1000 5,0 K De Melo Hooves Of Troy, Goliath Heron, Rulership
15.01 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 6,5 K De Melo Hooves Of Troy, Renaissance Man, Donque
28.12 Greyville 3 1000 5,0 A Mgudlwa Rulership, Stanley Park, Hooves Of Troy
05.12 Grp 2 1000 7,0 C F Dicken Rulership, Hooves Of Troy, Valiente
25.11 Greyville 2 1000 4,3 K De Melo Princess Tea, Hooves Of Troy, Valiente

18
52.00

Successful Secret
6j. b W (Judpot - Sensational Secret)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: Messrs Chris Moller T/A Ten 

Reserve 2

11.09 Scottsville Turf 8 1000 8,0 C Habib Faustino, Winter Baron, Lunarcam
02.06 Turffontein 10 1000 7,0 N Klink Godswood, Bold Ransom, Vaseem
08.05 Turffontein 1 1000 5,0 C Habib Successful Secret, Double Magic, Phinda M
19.04 Vac 1 1000 7,0 C Habib Successful Secret, Trust The Fire, Looking 
07.12 Vaal 5 1200 11,0 N Klink Right Choice, Procrastinator, Informative

Ergebnis: Quoten:


